The investment tax bene�ts of the Fund would always comply with country’s Finance Act and government tax policies. However, 
currently the following bene�ts are available:

•  Tax Advantage on Income: Income from a mutual fund or a unit fund up to BDT 25,000.00 (Twenty Five Thousand Taka only) 
is exempted from tax as per clause 22A of 6th Schedule (Part A) under Income Tax Ordinance, 1984. 

•  Investment Tax Credit: According to the Section 44(2)(c) under Income Tax Ordinance, 1984, the amount of allowable      
investment is actual investment or 25% of total taxable income or BDT 1,50,00,000.00 (Taka One crore & Fifty Lac only),     
whichever is lower.

According to the Section 44(2)(b) under Income Tax Ordinance, 1984, the tax rebate rate is from 15% to 10% as per following schedule:

Example:
An individual’s total taxable income is BDT 36,00,000.00 (Taka Thirty Six Lac only) in a year and actual investment is BDT 15,00,000.00 
(Taka Fifteen Lac only). His eligible investment for tax rebate will be the lowest amount of the following �gures:

Considering the above three �gures, the eligible investment will be BDT 9,00,000.00 (Taka Nine Lac only).

As his total taxable income is above BDT 30,00,000.00, so the total tax rebate for the individual will be calculated as follows:

The investor can reduce tax liability of BDT 1,12,500.00 (Taka One Lac Twelve Thousand & Five Hundred only) by investing in this Fund.

This is a simple illustration. The amount can vary and will depend on individual circumstances. Also, please note that 
the tax rebates may change as per Government’s decision in any year. Investors are advised to consult with tax

[...]

Rahman Mostafa Alam& Co., Chartered Accountants, having of�ce at Paramounts Heights (7th Floor-D2), 65/2/1, Box Culvert Road, 
Purana Paltan, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh shall be the �rst auditor of the Fund and the auditor shall be paid audit fee of BDT 25,000/- 
(Taka Twenty Five Thousand only), plus VAT, if any, only for the �rst accounting period. Subsequent auditors shall be appointed by the 
Trustee of the Fund.

5.7 Fees and Expenses
The Scheme will pay the annual fees of the AMC, the Trustee and the Custodian together with any additional fees, commissions and

[...]

clause 22A of 6th Schedule (Part A) under Income Tax Ordinance, 1984.

ii. Investment Tax Credit
 According to the Section 44(2) under Income Tax Ordinance, 1984, amount of allowable investment is actual investment or 

25% of total taxable income or BDT 1,50,00,000.00 (Taka One Crore & Fifty Lac only), whichever is lower.

6.4. Rights of the Unit Holders
The rights attached to the units of the Fund are as follows:

(a) Voting rights: Unit Holders shall have the usual voting right in person or by proxy in a meeting held in connection with any